

Director's Decision No. 4/2020

On the Amount of the Fee for the Actions Connected with the Acceptance of the Application for the Rigorous Examination and the Holding of This Examination at the Mathematical Institute in Opava



Director's Decision No. 4/2020

On the Amount of the Fee for the Actions Connected with the Acceptance of the Application for the Rigorous Examination and the Holding of This Examination at the Mathematical Institute in Opava

Article 1 Introductory provisions

This decision of the Director stipulates in accordance with § 46, paragraph 5 of Act No. 111/1198 Coll., on Higher Education Institutions and on Modification and Amendment of Other Acts (the Higher Education Act), as amended, and according to article 3, paragraph 1 of the Code of Rigorous Procedure of the Silesian University in Opava, the amount of the fee for the actions connected with the acceptance of the application for the rigorous examination and the holding of this exam at the Mathematical Institute in Opava.

Art. 2 Amount of the fee

The amount of the fee for the actions connected with the acceptance of the application for the rigorous examination and the holding of this examination at the Mathematical Institute in Opava is set at the amount of CZK 2,000 (by the words, "two thousand Czech crowns").

Art. 3 Final provisions

This directive becomes valid and effective on 1 September 2020.

In Opava on 20 August 2020

Prof. RNDr. Miroslav Engliš, DrSc.

Director, m. p.

University constituent:	Mathematical Institute in Opava
Designation:	Director's decision
Number:	4/2020
Directive title:	On the Amount of the Fee for the Actions Connected with the Acceptance of the Application for the Rigorous Examination and the Holding of This Examination at the Mathematical Institute in Opava
Approved by:	prof. RNDr. Miroslav Engliš, DrSc.
Derogation:	
Valid from:	the day of publication
Effective from:	the day of publication
Date of publication:	20 Aug 2020
Issued by:	Director
Processed by:	prof. RNDr. Miroslav Engliš, DrSc.
In cooperation with:	
Number of pages:	2
No. of appendices:	
Method of publication:	the public part of the University website